The second phase of the training, “Make it Real,” began in 
February 2023 and concluded in July 2023.  This phase of training 
consisted of twenty-six (26) courses, focused on core processes 
that CSRs would need to follow in CC&B.  Notably, 
approximately three hundred seventy-five (375) job aids were 
created to accompany these twenty-six (26) courses, all of which 
are accessible to CSRs via the project’s New Horizons Resource 
Hub.  In addition, answers to questions CSRs asked in Make It 
Real were posted on the New Horizons Resource Hub.